

## APALACHEE PHASE 3B.1 EROSION CONTROL PROJECT CONTRACT NO. 95183.1

### BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Hondo Engineering, Inc.		Herback General Engineering		White Rock Construction, Inc.		Aspen Developers Corp.		V&C Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating & Paving, Inc.		R&J Joy, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,197.00	\$ 15,197.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Sweeping	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
5	Mobilization/Demobilization for Mulch Blowing	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
6	Mulch and Mulch Application	13	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,976.00
7	Mobilization/Demobilization for Tackifier Application	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
8	Tackifier and Tackifier Application	4,000	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,720.00
9	Install & Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-filled Rolls	26	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,432.00
10	Install & Maintain Filter Fence	315	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,362.50
11	Install & Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-filled Rolls	89	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 756.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,471.00
12	Install & Maintain Drain Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
13	Install & Maintain Tire Wash Area (On Pavement)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00
14	Install & Maintain Concrete Wash Area	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
15	Roadside Sign Removal and Relocation	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
16	12" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	20	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
17	18" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	17	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 4,794.00
18	18" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	40	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
19	36" Sediment Trap	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
20	48" Sediment Trap	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	Type 1 Drainage Inlet	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	Type 2 Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
23	12" FES	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
24	18" FES	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
25	Remove Existing CMP	44	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 9,460.00
26	Rock Dissipator	52	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,508.00
27	No. 1 Backing	50	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00
28	Grass-Lined Swale	88	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,536.00
29	Rolled Curb and Gutter with Tie-in Pavement	1,375	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 88,687.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 113,437.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 75,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 128,906.25
30	Curb Opening	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
31	Type 1 Curb End Transition	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,585.00
32	Driveway R&R	880	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 12,584.00
33	AC Pavement Removal (F)	440	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,354.00
34	Misc Paving	1,064	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 12,023.20
35	Misc Grading	10	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
36	Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material	50	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 147,519.00</b>		<b>\$ 188,442.50</b>		<b>\$ 205,184.50</b>		<b>\$ 214,091.00</b>		<b>\$ 218,712.50</b>		<b>\$ 219,111.00</b>		<b>\$ 278,716.95</b>